Perkins Coie Named a 2019 Top Workplace by the Denver Business Journal

DENVER (July 12, 2019) – Perkins Coie is pleased to announce that it has been named one of the 2019 Best Places to Work in Denver, Colorado by the *Denver Business Journal*.

"We are very excited to once again be named one of the Best Places to Work in Denver. This recognition is a strong testament to the amazing people we have working in the office and the culture of respect, collaboration and collegiality that everyone works to foster," said Sonny Allison, Perkins Coie's Denver Office Managing Partner.

Quantum Workplace conducted an employee engagement survey for the *Denver Business Journal* in the local metro area that required 75 percent of employees at each workplace to provide feedback. The survey measured 10 key engagement categories, including team effectiveness, trust in senior leaders, feeling valued, manager effectiveness, and compensation and benefits.

Serving local, national and international clients based in the Rocky Mountains and neighboring vicinity, Perkins Coie's Denver office is home to more than 60 attorneys providing a full-spectrum of legal services in litigation, transactions and intellectual property.

Perkins Coie has long been recognized for excellence in the legal industry and for fostering a positive work culture - most notably by being named among *Fortune's* 100 Best Companies to Work For® for 17 consecutive years and one of the Best Workplaces in Consulting & Professional Services for three consecutive years. In addition, the firm has been repeatedly included in *Working Mother* & Flex-Time Lawyers' Best Law Firms for Women list and earned the Human Rights Campaign Foundation's top rating of 100 percent in the Corporate Equality Index, a national benchmarking survey on corporate policies and practices related to LGBTQ workplace equality.

Perkins Coie is a leading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world's most innovative companies solve the legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values <u>here</u>.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

Media inquiries